

March 2021

CONTRACT NUMBER	CONTRACTS		AMOUNT		PURPOSE OF CONTRACT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	DATE SIGNED	OF CONTRACT				
CHS16 AIN DAH YU 01 17	Ain Dah Yung (Our Home) Shelter	28-Jan-20	\$84,429.00		Contract Amendment #4 to provide a contracted partner with American Indian families and Child Protection in order to reduce the disparity of American Indian children in out of home placements and increase the number of American Indian foster care providers. Amendment extends contract from 02/17/2021 through 12/31/2021 . Amendment increases max NTE by \$84,429.00 from \$321,485.00 to \$405,914.00. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2019-284, B2020-249
PH000932	SWN Communications Inc.	18-Nov-20	\$17,388.00	*	Contract Amendment #2 to provide automated messaging system for WIC clients. Amendment terminates the contract due to a merger and acquisition. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 10/05/2018 through 10/04/2020.	Public Health	3.40.27h
CHS17 PROJECTREMAND02 21	Project Remand Inc.	11-Dec-20	Rate Setting		Contract Amendment #5 to provide Rule 25 Assessments. Amendment terminates ontract due to vendor ending contractual relationship. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2020.	Human Services	Res. B2019-284
RC-000319	Gerten Greenhouses	06-Jan-21	Rate Setting		Master Contract Amendment #1 to provide primary yard waste receiving site. Amendment extends contract from 01/31/2021 through 01/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 02/01/2020 through 01/31/2022.	Public Health	3.40.27b
RC-000299	Group Health Plan Inc.	20-Jan-21	Rate Setting		Master Contract Amendment #1 to provide occupational healthcare services. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2020 through 12/31/2021. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2021.	Human Resources	Res. B2019-294

SSD 19-047 REBOUND	Rebound Inc	25-Jan-21	Rate Setting	* Contract Amendment #2 to provide culturally specific group homes services for up to Six (6) African American males experiencing emotional and/or behavioral distress. Amendment includes rate changes. Amendment extends contract from 02/03/2021 through 12/31/2021. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2019-295
WS-000227	Hired Inc	26-Jan-21	\$112,500.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide 2020 MFIP Services - Component 1 - Hired increases max NTE by \$112,500.00 from \$2,340,000 to \$2,452,500.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2019-259
WS-000226	Hmong American Partnership	26-Jan-21	\$112,500.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide 2020 MFIP Services - Component 1 - HAP increases max NTE by \$112,500.00 from \$2,064,000 to \$2,176,500. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2019-259
WS-000229	American Indian Family Center	29-Jan-21	\$75,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide 2020 MFIP Services - Component 1 - AIFC increases max NTE by \$75,000.00 from \$1,162,125.00 to \$1,237,125.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2019-259
SSD 20-042 DEPENDABLE	Dependable Home Healthcare	1-Feb-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide employment services to persons living with disabilities. Amendment contains rate changes. No change to term. Agreement is for the period of 05/01/2020 through 04/30/2023.	Social Services	Res. B2019-284
WS-000224	AVIVO	10-Feb-21	\$112,500.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide 2020 MFIP Services -Component 1-AVIVO. Amendment increases max NTE by \$112,500.00 from \$2,060,000.00 to \$2,172,500.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2019-259

CHS17 METROSOCIAL 01 21	Metro Social Services, Inc.	26-Feb-21	\$583.60	Contract Amendment #4 to hire a provider of culturally specific, school-linked mental health (SLMH) services for African American students in grades kindergarten through eight diagnosed with severe emotional disturbance (SED). Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase which increases max NTE by \$583.60 from \$142,724.40 to \$143,308.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 02/21/2017 through 12/31/2021.	Human Services	Res.B2020-249
SSD 18-026 NYSTROM ITS	Nystrom and Associates	26-Feb-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide intensive therapeutic services (its) that are designed for children with severe emotional disturbances (sed) or emotional or behavioral disorders (ebd) and their families. Amendment contains a 2% COLA rate increase. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/31/2019 through 12/31/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
RR0000100	Egan Public Affairs LLC.	1-Mar-21	\$100,000.00	Contract to provide lobbyist to find authors and generate support within the Minnesota Legislature for bill(s) to fund MN's share of the final design, construction and operating subsidy of the Twin Cities-Milwaukee-Chicago Second Train. Agreement is for the period of 02/26/2021 through 02/25/2023.	Public Works	3.40.27c
CC003063	Go Fetsch Mechanical LLC	2-Mar-21	\$250,000.00	Contract to provide mechanical services for Ramsey County facilities. Agreement is for the period of 03/05/2021 through 03/04/2026.	Property Management	3.40.27I
CC003043	OMG Midwest Inc	3-Mar-21	(\$3,481.82)	Contract Amendment #5 to provide 2020 Pavement Bituminous Resurfacing. Amendment decreases max NTE by \$3,481.82 from \$2,246,685.57 to \$2,243,203.75. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 07/17/2020 through 12/31/2021.	Public Works	Res. B2020-071
SSD 20-048 NWPASSAGE	Northwest Passage, LTD	3-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide child residential treatment facility services. Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase. Agreement is for the period of 07/01/2020 through 06/30/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2019-284

WS-000225	Goodwill/Easter Seals	3-Mar-21	\$112,500.00	Contract Amendment #3 to provide 2020 MFIP Services - Component 1 - Goodwill. Amendment increases max NTE by \$112,500.00 from \$1,895,000.00 to \$2,007,500.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2019-259
CHS17 JASONLENZO NS 17	Jason Lenzo, Psychiatric Mental Health	4-Mar-21	\$3,713.00	Contract Amendment #4 to provide mental health nurse clinician consultant and medication prescriber. Amendment increases max NTE by \$3,713.00 from \$863,444.00 to \$867,157.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/1/2017 through 12/31/2021.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249
SSD 20-007 SASAKIMEDICAL	Sasaki Medical LLC	4-Mar-21	\$4,000.00	Contract Amendment #3 to provide Medical Director services. Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase and raises max NTE by \$4,000.00 from \$200,000.00 to \$204,000.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
CHS16 WINTHEISER 01 17	Mia Wintheiser	4-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #5 for psychiatry services for clients of the Assertive Community Treatment (ACT). Amendment contains an 2% COLA increase. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2016 through 12/31/2021.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249
CHS18 WESTSIDE 01 20	Westside Community Health Services	4-Mar-21	\$7,852.00	Contract Amendment #6 to provide management services for adult Latino, African Americans, Asians and communities of color residents of Ramsey County with mental health needs in a culturally specific manner. Amendment increases max NTE by \$7,852.00 from \$1,622,541.00 to \$1,630,393.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2018 through 12/31/2021.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249
SSD 20-78 SWEENEY	Sweeney, Sheila	4-Mar-21	\$125,000.00	Contract to provide psychotherapy for African American mothers and daughters. Agreement is for the period of 03/09/2021 through 03/08/2026.	Social Services	Res. B2019-284

CHS16AMHERST002-71C 20	Amherst H Wilder Foundation	5-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #5 to provide day Treatment services though an after school program for 15 children ages six through 12 affected by severe emotional disturbance. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2020 through 12/31/2022. Amendment includes 2% COLA increase to rates starting 01/01/2021 through 12/31/2021. No change in actual NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2016 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2020-238, B2020-249
CHS17 MYHOMEINC02 21	My Home Inc.	8-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #6 to provide Rule 25 assessments. Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2021.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249
CHS17 REGIONSADAP01 21	Region's Hospital	8-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #6 to provide Rule 25 assessments. Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2021.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249
CHS18 AMHERST 01 20	Amherst H. Wilder Foundation	9-Mar-21	\$301,536.00	Contract Amendment #5 to provide Community Support Program (CSP) to Southeast Asian immigrants and Refugees including Hmong, Karen, Cambodian and Vietnamese in Ramsey County, Minnesota, with the goal of enriching their community experience. Amendment increases max NTE by \$301,536.00 from \$896,280.00 to \$1,197,816.00. Amendment extends contract from 01/21/2021 through 01/21/2022. Agreement is for the period of 01/22/2018 through 01/21/2022.	Human Services	Res. B2016-335, B2020-249
PRK112	Shaw-Lundquist Associates Inc.	9-Mar-21	\$3,407,841.00	Contract to provide design/build part 2 services for the Highland Arena Site Development Project. Agreement is for the period of 03/15/2021 through 03/14/2024.	Parks and Recreation	Res. B2020-166
SSD 20-080 MILLELACSBAND	Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe	9-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide placement services including Standard Foster Care, Residential Treatment Services, Treatment Foster Care, Teen Parent and Child Foster Care, Structured Supervised Independent Living Program, Shelter, Respite and Full Family Foster Care. Amendment contains a rate increase. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2021 through 12/31/2023.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249

PWKS2021-01	Insight Realty Advisors	10-Mar-21	\$32,100.00	Contract to provide professional appraisal services related to right of way acquisition. Agreement is for the period of 03/22/2021 through 03/21/2022.	Public Works	Res. B2021-040
PRRTF000029	Twin Cities Woodworks	11-Mar-21	\$15,322.51 *	Contract Amendment #4 to provide custom window fabrication for the renovation of a tax-forfeited property located at 735 Margaret Street, Saint Paul, MN, 55107 (4R). Amendment extends the contract from 04/04/2021 through 12/31/2021. No change in amount. Agreement is for the period of 04/05/2019 through 12/31/2021.	Property Tax, Records, and Election Services	3.40.27b
SSD 21-012 ROLLINGHILLS	Rolling Hills Hospital, LLC.	15-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract to provide for an adolescent residential treatment facility. Agreement is for the period of 03/11/2021 through 12/31/2023.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
CC002982	Forest Lake Contracting Inc	15-Mar-21	\$18,721.68	Contract Amendment #28 to provide reconstruction of County Road C. Amendment increases contract NTE by \$18,721.68 from \$11,862,735.92 to \$11,881,457.60. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 05/10/2019 through 06/30/2022.	Public Works	Res. B2019-049
RRA000075	Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc	15-Mar-21	\$9,916,129.86 *	Contract Amendment #2 to provide consulting services for the Environmental Analysis Phase of the Rush Line Bus Rapid Transit Project. Amendment extends contract from 04/30/2021 through 07/08/2021. No change in amount. Agreement is for the period of 01/23/2018 through 07/08/2021.	Public Works	Res. R2018-6
CC002960	Redstone Construction LLC	15-Mar-21	\$19,542.78	Contract Amendment #24 for I-694 and Rice Street interchange reconstruction State Project number 6285-158. Amendment increases contract max NTE by \$19,542.78 from \$23,906,935.48 to \$23,926,478.26. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 1/15/2019 through 12/31/2021.	Public Works	Res. B2018-033
CHS17 METROSOCIAL SILS 22	Metro Social Services Inc.	16-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide Semi Independent Living Services (SILS). Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase. No change to term. Agreement is for the period of 12/15/2017 through 12/14/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2019-284, B2020-249

CHS18 RESCARE SILS 22	Rescare Minnesota, Inc.	16-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #3 to provide Semi Independent Living Services (SILS). Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2016-335, B2020-249
PWKS2021-02	WSB & Associates, Inc.	16-Mar-21	\$44,290.00	Contract to provide professional right of way acquisition and relocation services. Agreement is for the period of 03/22/2021 through 03/21/2024.	Public Works	Res. B2021-040
IPRC000003	Goff Public Inc.	17-Mar-21	\$100,000.00 *	Contract Amendment #1 to provide strategic communications. Amendment extends contract from 06/10/2021 through 06/10/2022. No change in amount. Agreement is for the period of 06/11/2018 through 06/10/2022.	Communications	3.40.27c
CHS18 INFINITY SILS 22	Infinity Independent Living Services LLC	17-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide Semi Independent Living Services (SILS). Amendment contains rate changes. No change to term. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2018 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2017-326, B2020-249
RC-000108	Reindeer Inc	17-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #2 to provide golf course nutrient, fungicide, pesticide, and herbicide. Amendment extends date of contract from 04/16/2021 through 04/16/2022. Agreement is for the period of 04/17/2017 through 04/16/2022.	Parks and Recreation	3.40.27b
ATTY000336	Kelton Embedded Inc.	17-Mar-21	\$60,000.00	Contract to provide Spanish interpreting services for the County Attorney Youth Delinquency and Adult Prosecution Divisions. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2021 through 03/31/2023.	County Attorney	M.S. 388
ATTY000335	Morrison, Eva	17-Mar-21	\$20,000.00	Contract to provide consulting services to help develop an implementation plan for systems change in the prosecution function of the County Attorney's Office. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2021 through 02/28/2022.	County Attorney	M.S. 388

IS000156	Avante Solutions Inc	18-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #4 to provide a SAAS IT Service Management System. Amendment renews the 100 subscription license units for the IT Service Management System, at an annual cost of \$175,644.00 for the period of March 31, 2021 through March 30, 2022. There is no change to the term of the contract. Agreement is for the period of 05/01/2017 through 04/30/2022.	Information Services	Res. 2011-134
SSD 20-061 WALLACE	Yolanda Wallace	19-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide foster care to children in need of emergency shelter. Amendment contains 2% COLA increase. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/21 through 12/31/23.	Social Services	Res. B2019-284
CHS16 DRJWCHASTEK 001 19	Chastek, James	19-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #5 to provide evaluation, treatment, consultation and referral services for clients of the Ramsey County Mental Health Clinic. Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 05/01/2016 through 04/30/2021.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249
SSD 18-014 COPPER	Copper Hills Youth Center	19-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide residential treatment services to children and adolescents referred by the County Placing Agents. Amendment includes a 2% COLA increase. Amendment extends contract from 01/17/2021 through 12/17/2021 Agreement is for the period of 12/18/2018 through 12/17/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2020-049
SSD 19-024 DEVEREUX GA	The Devereux Foundation	19-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #3 to provide residential treatment services through practice models that are unique for youth from ages 10 to 21 years old in a treatment environment. Amendment contains a 2% COLA rate increase. No change to term. Agreement is for the period of 07/01/2019 through 12/31/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2020-049
FASD 19-021 INTERFAITH	Interfaith Action of Greater Saint Paul	19-Mar-21	\$12,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide day shelter services. Amendment increases the NTE by \$12,000 from \$1,200,000 to \$1,212,000.00 due to 2% COLA increase. Agreement is for the period of 12/16/2019 through 12/15/2021.	Financial Assistance Services	Res. B2019-293

CHS17 AMHERST 01 21	Amherst H Wilder Foundation	19-Mar-21	\$3,395.00	Contract Amendment #4 to provide a provider of culturally specific, school-linked mental health (SLMH) services for African American students in grades kindergarten through eight diagnosed with severe emotional disturbance (SED). Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase and increases the contract by \$3,395.00 from \$829,116.00 to \$832,511.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 02/21/2017 through 12/31/2021.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249
SSD 19-048 JOURNEYOFHOPE	Journey of Hope Comm Housing LLC	22-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide African American culturally specific services to the youth and families who are greatly impacted. Amendment contains language changes. Agreement is for the period of 12/01/2019 through 11/30/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2019-296
PH001060	DeYoung Consulting Services, LLC.	22-Mar-21	\$6,925.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide Public Health learning from the community about the myths, beliefs, and trends of breastfeeding in the U.S. African American Community and will create messaging for and by the community to use in the community to normalize. Amendment increases max NTE by \$6,925.00 from \$63,840.00 to \$70,765.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 06/15/2020 through 11/30/2021.	Public Health	3.40.27c
WS-000217	Hired Inc.	22-Mar-21	\$212,524.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide services for the Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA) on behalf of Ramsey County. Amendment extends the contract from 03/31/2021 to 03/31/2022. Amendment increases max NTE by \$212,524.00 from \$419,000.00 to \$631,524.00. Agreement is for the period of 10/04/2019 through 03/31/2022.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2019-085

CHS18 MNCAREPARTNER 01 22	Minnesota Care Partner LLC	22-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #4 to provide a Diagnostic Assessment (DA) if the family is amenable; To help the family find resources that meet their needs based on the DA; and to coordinate services for the family for a brief period of time. Amendment extends contract from 03/31/2021 through 03/31/2022 and includes a 2% COLA rate increase. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2018 through 03/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2016-335, B2020-249
CC003066	Sunram Construction Inc.	22-Mar-21	\$91,300.00	Contract to provide work to replace the existing Spoon Lake boat launch concrete planks, repair erosion around the boat launch and shoreline. Agreement is for the period of 03/23/2021 through 03/22/2023.	Parks and Recreation	3.40.27b
CHS18 METROSOC 01 22	Metro Social Services Inc	22-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #4 to provide for the goals of Project Assist. To provide a Diagnostic Assessment (DA) if the family is amenable; To help the family find resources that meet their needs based on the DA; and to coordinate services for the family for a brief period of time. Amendment extends contract from 03/31/2021 through 03/31/2022. Amendment contains 2% COLA rate increase. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2018 through 03/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2016-335, B2019-284
CORADU2019-7	Avertest LLC.	25-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide drug testing analysis and reporting to the Ramsey County Community Corrections and Social Services departments. Amendment contains a rate change. No change to term. Agreement is for the period of 12/09/2019 through 12/08/2024.	Corrections	Res. B2017-323
RC-000107	Schmid Industries	25-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #2 to provide golf course nutrient, fungicide, pesticide, and herbicide. Amendment extends contract date from 04/16/2021 through 04/16/2022. Agreement is for the period of 04/17/2017 through 04/16/2022.	Parks and Recreation	3.40.27b
COMGR000072	Youthprise	25-Mar-21	\$175,000.00	Contract to provide for community healers. Agreement is for the period of 03/24/2021 through 08/31/2021.	County Manager	3.40.27c

RC-000387	Berry Dunn McNeil & Parker LLC.	26-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract to provide professional consulting services. Agreement is for the period of 03/24/2021 through 12/21/2025.	Information and Public Records Administration	Res. B2020-269, B2021-008
RC-000131	Setzer Pharmacy	26-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #1 to provide pharmaceutical products and services for outpatients as ordered by the County medical personnel for their clients. Amendment extends contract date from 03/31/2021 through 03/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2018 through 03/31/2022.	Social Services	3.40.27b
RC-000130	Lloyd's Pharmacy	26-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #1 to provide pharmaceutical products and services for outpatients as ordered by the County medical personnel for their clients. Amendment extends contract date from 03/31/2021 through 03/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2018 through 03/31/2022.	Social Services	3.40.27b
CC002975	Sir Lines A Lot	26-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide all supplies, equipment, materials and labor required for removal of existing pavement markings and installation of new pavement markings on an as needed basis. Amendment extends contract from 04/30/2021 thorough 04/30/2022. Agreement is for the period of 05/01/2019 through 04/30/2022.	Public Works	3.40.27b
WS-000218	Hmong American Partnership	29-Mar-21	\$129,840.00	Contract Amendment #2 for Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Youth Services 2019-2020. Amendment extends contract from 03/31/2021 through 03/31/2022. Amendment increases max NTE by \$129,840.00 from \$220,000.00 to \$349,840.00. Agreement is for the period of 10/01/2019 through 03/31/2022.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2019-085
WS-000228	YWCA of St. Paul	29-Mar-21	\$112,500.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide 2020 MFIP Services - Component 1 - YWCA. Amendment increases max NTE by \$112,500.00 from \$1,645,000.00 to \$1,757,500.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2019-259

WS-000219	YWCA of St. Paul	29-Mar-21	\$126,177.00	Contract Amendment #2 for Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Youth Services 2019-2020. Amendment extends contract from 03/31/2021 through 03/31/2022. Amendment increases max NTE by \$126,177.00 from \$256,625.00 to \$382,802.00. Agreement is for the period of 10/01/2019 through 03/31/2022.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2019-085
CC002960	Redstone Construction LLC	30-Mar-21	\$14,739.00	Contract Amendment #25 for I-694 and Rice Street interchange reconstruction State Project number 6285-158. Amendment increases contract max NTE by \$14,739.00 from \$23,926,478.26 to \$23,941,217.26. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 1/15/2019 through 12/31/2021.	Public Works	Res. B2018-033
CHS17 HANDYHELPLLC 21	Handyhelp LLC	30-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #5 for providing Chemical Use Assessments to those referred to the county. Amendment for 2% COLA increase and extends the agreement from 12/31/2020 to 12/31/2021. Agreement is for the period of 1/01/2019 through 12/31/2021.	Human Services	Res. B2015-415, B2020-249
RC-000135	Precision Landscape and Tree Inc.	30-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #1 to provide tree trimming and removals. Amendment extends contract from 04/30/2021 through 04/30/2022. Agreement is for the period of 05/01/2018 through 04/30/2022.	Public Works	3.40.27b
SSD 18-028 METRO ITS	Metro Social Services Inc	30-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 for intensive therapeutic services (ITS) designed for children with severe emotional disturbances (SED) or emotional or behavioral disorders (EBD) and their families. Amendment accounts for a 2% COLA increase. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 1/18/2019 through 12/31/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
CHS17 RESTORATION01 21	Restoration Behavioral Health Group Hold	31-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #6 to provide Rule 25 Assessments. Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2021.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249

HR0125	HealthPartners	31-Mar-21	\$240,000.00 *	Contract Amendment #1 to provide for the Employee Assistance Program. Amendment extends contract from 03/31/2021 through 06/30/2021. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2016 through 06/30/2021.	Human Resources	Res. B2021-066
SSD 18-027 FACETOFACE ITS	Face to Face	31-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide Intensive therapeutic services are designed for children with severe emotional disturbances or emotional or behavioral disorders (EBD) and their families. Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/18/2019 through 12/31/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
RC-000242	Rumpca Cos Inc	31-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #2 to provide processing and removal of tree and shrub waste generated at four Ramsey County Yard Sites. Amendment extends date from 04/23/2021 through 04/23/2022. Agreement is for the period of 04/24/2019 through 04/23/2022.	Public Health	3.40.27b
CC003012	International Asbestos Testing Laboratory	31-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide analysis of dust wipes, paint chips, soil samples, water, and other materials (e.g. spices) for quantitation of lead content. Amendment contains rate changes and extends contract from 03/31/2021 through 03/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2020 through 03/31/2022.	Public Health	3.40.27b
CHS17 ACUMEN 01 18	Acumen Psychology PLLC	31-Mar-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #3 to provide Rule 20 psychological evaluations for juveniles referred by the court. Amendment contains language and rate changes. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2020 to 12/31/2021. Agreement is for the period of 2/1/2017 through 12/31/2021.	Social Services	Res. B2016-335, B2020-249

CHS16KUFUSLAWLLC 01 18	Kufus Law LLC	31-Mar-21	\$100,000.00	* Contract Amendment #6 to provide legal representation for clients whose family members want to become their legal guardian. Amendment contains a 2% COLA increase. No change in actual NTE amount. Amendment extends contract from 02/04/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2016 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2020-238.
------------------------	---------------	-----------	--------------	---	-----------------	-----------------

GRANT & REVENUE AGREEMENTS

Contract Number	GRANTOR	DATE SIGNED	AMOUNT OF GRANT	PURPOSE OF GRANT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
EGCI000003	Catholic Charities	24-Mar-20	\$24,012.00	Lease Agreement to provide space at Mary Hall for COVID related shelter services. Agreement is for the period of 03/24/2020 through 03/31/2021.	Economic Growth and Community Investment	Res. B2020-146
R000597 RCW PUBW	Rice Creek Watershed	1-Mar-21	\$46,907.32	Revenue Agreement to provide 2021 lake monitoring services. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2021 through 12/31/2021.	Public Works	3.40.27d
PW2017-17	City of Roseville	1-Mar-21	\$12,040.80	Cooperative Agreement to provide sidewalk construction on Victoria Street between County Road C and Woodhill Drive. Agreement is for the period of 02/01/2021 through 02/01/2061.	Public Works	Res. B2017-039
PW2019-23	City of Roseville	1-Mar-21	\$167,020.00	Cooperative Agreement to provide cost participation for reconstruction of Roseville Library Access to Hamline Avenue (County State Aid Highway 50) at Commerce Street. Agreement is for the period of 02/01/2021 through 02/01/2061.	Public Works	Res. B2019-049
PW2017-18	City of Roseville	01-Mar-21	\$23,315.50	Cooperative Agreement to provide sidewalk construction on County Road B between Dale Street and Sandhurst Drive. Agreement is for the period of 02/01/2021 through 02/01/2061.	Public Works	Res. B2017-039
PW2017-23	City of Roseville	01-Mar-21	\$37,099.40	Cooperative Agreement to provide sidewalk construction on Lexington Avenue between Roselawn Avenue and Burke Ave. Agreement is for the period of 02/01/2021 through 02/01/2061.	Public Works	Res. B2017-039

ISDP-0000012260	LincDoc LLC	01-Mar-21	\$17,710.00	Large Purchase Order to provide renewal of annual maintenance for Ramsey County LincDoc software. Agreement is for the period of 03/02/2021 through 12/31/2021.	Information Services	3.40.33c
PW2021-02	City of Roseville	01-Mar-21	\$100,000.00	Cooperative Agreement to provide for 35W-Cleveland Avenue Interchange Project between County Road C and Iona Lane. Agreement is for the period of 02/01/2021 through 02/01/2061.	Public Works	Res. B2015-096
M000357 CTYAH PUBW	City of Arden Hills	02-Mar-21	\$732,783.60	Cooperative Agreement to provide maintenance for Lexington Avenue between County Road E and I-694. Agreement is for the period of 11/24/2020 through 11/25/2060.	Public Works	Res. B2020-071
M000358 CTYSTATHY PUBW	City of Saint Anthony	02-Mar-21	\$548,498.32	Cooperative Agreement to provide reconstruction of 29th Avenue (Hennepin CSAH 94/County Road C (Ramsey CSAH 23) between New Brighton Boulevard and Long Lake Road. Agreement is for the period of 09/03/2020 through 09/03/2060.	Public Works	Res. B2019-049
M000359 CTYSHRVW PUBW	City of Shoreview	02-Mar-21	\$1,024,588.40	Cooperative Agreement to provide maintenance for Lexington Avenue between County Road E and I-694. Agreement is for the period of 12/20/2020 through 12/20/2060.	Public Works	Res. B2020-071
EGCI000003	Catholic Charities	08-Mar-21	\$24,012.00	Lease Agreement Amendment #1 to provide space at Mary Hall for COVID related shelter services. Amendment increase max NTE by \$24,012.00 from \$24,012.00 to \$48,024.00. Amendment extends contract from 03/31/2021 through 03/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 03/24/2020 through 03/31/2022.	Economic Growth and Community Investment	Res. B2020-146
EGCI000002	Luther Seminary	09-Mar-21	\$322,872.00	Lease Agreement Amendment #1 to provide lease of space at Luther Seminary for COVID related shelter services. Amendment extends contract from 04/30/2021 through 04/30/2022. Amendment increases max NTE by \$322,872.00 from \$134,530.00 to \$457,402.00. Agreement is for the period of 12/01/2020 through 04/30/2022.	Economic Growth and Community Investment	Res B2020-146
R000598 CRWD PUBW	Capitol Region Watershed District	11-Mar-21	\$39,447.43	Revenue Agreement to provide 2021 Lake Monitoring Services. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2021 through 12/31/2021.	Public Works	3.40.27d

PHCOVID00001	PathWay Medical Laboratories	16-Mar-21	\$1,000,000.00	* Contract amendment #1 to provide COVID-19 testing. Amendment extends the contract from 05/05/21 to 05/05/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 05/06/20 through 05/05/22.	Public Health	Res. B2020-061
G000812 BWSR PRK	Board of Water and Soil Resources	16-Mar-21	\$97,693.00	Grant Agreement to provide complete natural restoration work with this grant, including rain gardens, shoreline restorations and well sealing. Agreement is for the period of 03/16/2021 through 12/21/2023.	Parks and Recreation	3.40.39d

FINAL PAYMENTS

CONTRACT NUMBER	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	DATE OF FINAL PAYMENT	AMOUNT OF FINAL PAYMENT	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
--------------------	-------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	---------------------	------------	-----------

EMERGENCY PURCHASES

CONTRACT NUMBER	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	DATE SIGNED	AMOUNT OF CONTRACT	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
RECERT-CARES-051	JR Broadcasting	04-Mar-21	\$22,500.00	* Contract Amendment #1 to provide for American Indian Community Conversations. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2020 through 02/28/2021. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 12/03/2020 through 02/28/2021.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2020-061
FASD COVID19-0075	HandyHelp LLC.	9-Mar-21	\$1,475,947.00	Contract to provide mental and chemical health assessments, resources, services and referrals for homeless clients in Ramsey County's shelters and contracted hotels. Agreement is for the period of 03/08/2021 through 03/07/2022.	Financial Services	Res. B2021-015
COMGR COVID19-0001	Metropolitan Consortium of Community Developers	24-Mar-21	\$120,000.00	Contract Amendment #3 to provide administration of the Ramsey County Small Business Relief Program (the "RC SBR"). Amendment increases max NTE by \$120,000.00 from \$14,000,000.00 to \$14,120,000.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 05/26/2020 through 03/30/2021.	County Manager	Res. B2020-114

COMGR COVID19-0003	Metropolitan Consortium of Community Developers	24-Mar-21	\$75,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide administration of the Ramsey County Small Business Relief Program (the "RC SBR") - State of Minnesota Funds. Amendment increases max NTE by \$75,000.00 from \$10,942,324.00 to \$11,017,324.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 01/27/2021 through 04/30/2021.	County Manager	Res. B2021-014
FASD COVID19-0019	Senior Services Consortium of Ramsey County	31-Mar-21	\$48,453.00	Contract Amendment #3 for Emergency foodservice via home-delivery meals to Ramsey County Residents impacted by COVID19. Amendment increases max NTE by \$48,453.00 from \$578,722.00 to \$627,175.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 07/23/2020 through 06/30/2021.	Financial Services	Res. B2020-061
FASD COVID19-0047	Midway Café and Grill, LLC	31-Mar-21	\$49,600.00	Contract Amendment #2 for Emergency foodservice via home-delivery meals to Ramsey County Residents impacted by COVID19. Amendment increases max NTE by \$49,600.00 from \$667,047.00 to \$716,647.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 10/27/2020 through 06/30/2021.	Financial Services	Res. B2020-061

SINGLE SOURCE PURCHASES

CONTRACT NUMBER	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	DATE SIGNED	AMOUNT OF CONTRACT	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
ATTY000332	Amherst H. Wilder Foundation	25-Mar-21	\$52,500.00	Contract to provide evaluation services on the Ramsey County 2nd Chance Initiative - Adult Diversion. Agreement is for the period of 04/01/2021 through 12/31/2021.	County Attorney	3.40.27c
PRMG000087	Forecast Public Artworks	3-Mar-21	\$20,000.00	Contract to provide consulting and management of public art related to the Judge Cohen Memorial Plaza Project. Agreement is for the period of 03/01/2021 through 02/28/2022.	Property Management	3.40.27c

SOLE SOURCE PURCHASES

CONTRACT NUMBER	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	DATE SIGNED	AMOUNT OF CONTRACT	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
--------------------	-------------------	----------------	--------------------------	---------------------	------------	-----------

PW2020-22	CBS Squared Inc.	9-Mar-21	\$100,000.00	Contract to provide to provide Project Management (staff augmentation) and project management training services for the Public Works Department. Agreement is the period of 03/08/2021 through 03/07/2022.	Public Works	3.40.33c
SSD 21-007 MCCULLOUGH	McCullough, Jeffrey	26-Mar-21	\$12,500.00	Contract to provide Return on Investment (ROI) analysis of early intervention public health and human service strategies. Detailed investigation of costs and benefits of All Children Excel (ACE) program and its impact on utilization of downstream services. Agreement is for the period of 03/22/2021 through 03/21/2023.	Social Services	3.40.33c